

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 87-60
OF THE
SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has adopted the Squaxin Island Fishing Ordinance, Resolution No. 81-55; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council finds it necessary and appropriate to amend the Fishing Ordinance for the purpose of managing and protecting the Tribal resource.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby amends the Squaxin Island Fishing Ordinance as set forth in the attachment.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 1240 day of November, 1987 at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

David Lopeman, Charrman

Attested by:

Jim Peters, Secretary

Evelyn Allen, Vice Chairman

Add to page 23 Section XXII A.(2)(b)(i): . . . species except violation of daily hourly closures covered in subsection (3) Gross Misdemeanors.

Add to page 24 Section XXII A.(3)(b): (xi) Failure to remove gear or cease fishing during a daily hourly closure in an open area during an open season for that species.